COUNTY OF TEHAMA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

CEM-4903 (REV. 06/2019) FILE Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project James N. Simon, Director of Public Works BRLOZB-5908(025) CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change) FROM \$423,792.98 - \$ 6,810.78 = \$416,982.20 (HBP) J. Kerry Theran, Resident Engineer \$521,307.69 - \$ 6,810.79 = \$514,496.90 (STIP) CHANGE ORDER NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL REQUIRED? 22 YES X NO CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT \$ 13,621.57 Increase X Decrease IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED YES X NO \$ N/A

DATE: May 22, 2024

This Change Order Provides for: Providing traffic control and removing and replacing failed pavement areas in the existing Evergreen Road surfacing.

Reason for change: The existing roadway pavement is failing due to the increase in traffic on the road as a result of the ongoing construction. The temporary repair is intended to sustain the rideability of the existing roadway until it is replaced by the new roadway being constructed.

Method of payment: The payment for change will be made for as Extra Work at Force Account.

Time adjustment:

This work does not affect the controlling activity and no adjustment of Contract time is warranted.

Estimate of Cost: \$13,621.57

The Funding for this change order is as follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	HBP	STIP	TOTAL
EWFA	Remove & Replace existing failed pavement	\$6,810.78	\$6,810.79	\$13,621.57
	TOTAL	\$6,810.78	\$6,810.79	\$13,621.57

ESTIMATE OF COST			
THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE			
ITEMS	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
FORCE ACCOUNT	\$ 13,621.57	\$ 13,621.57	
AGREED PRICE	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
ADJUSTMENT	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
TOTAL	\$ 13,621.57	\$ 13,621.57	
FEC	DERAL PARTICIPATI	ON	
X PARTICIPATING PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE			
NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) NON PARTICIPATING			
FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P.type)			
CHANGE ORDER FUNDED PER CONTRACTX CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS			
FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT 50.00		PERCENT _50.00_	
HBP50.00			
	ITEMS FORCE ACCOUNT AGREED PRICE ADJUSTMENT TOTAL FEL X PARTICIPATING NON-PARTICIPATINO CHANGE ORDER FUNDE FEDERAL FUN STIP	THIS REQUEST ITEMS \$ 0.00 FORCE ACCOUNT \$ 13,621.57 AGREED PRICE \$ 0.00 ADJUSTMENT \$ 0.00 TOTAL \$ 13,621.57 FEDERAL PARTICIPATION	

CEM-4900 REV 05/01

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 22

	. 4
PROJECT NAME Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project SHEET 1 OF	
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLOZB 5908(025)	
COUNTY PROJECT NO. 316581	ractor
To	
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.	
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise states for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for Idle time.	ed,
Changes requested by Engineer	
In accordance with Section 4-1.05, Changes and Extra Work, of the Standard Specifications, perform the following vertical traffic control and remove and replace failed pavement areas of the existing Evergreen Road surfacing as directed by the Engineer.	vork.
Extra Work at Force Account:	
Remove & replace failed pavement.	
Estimate of Extra Work at Force Account	
Editinate of Example 17 of the 17 of	
Provide traffic control for the removal & replacement of existing pavement.	
Estimate of Extra Work at Force Account	
Estimate of Extra Work at 1 0,00 7,000 and	
This work does not affect the controlling activity and no adjustment of Contract time is warranted.	
Estimated Cost: ☑ Increase ☐ Decrease \$13,621.5	7
By reason of this order the time of completion Zero (0) Working Days	
Submitted by: Q. Beurs Thuran Date 6/27/24	
J. Kerry Theran, Resident Engineer	
Approval Recommended: Jon McClain-or Shawn Furtado, Civil Engineer	
Approved: James N. Simon, Director of Public Works	2 (
We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. Accepted, Date Contractor: J. F Shea Construction, Inc. Title Title	may

NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest with in the time therein specified.